



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9185 OF 2025
IN FAST/23786/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION
DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING DIVISION
OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

NILAWATI PRAKASH DALVI AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9196 OF 2025
IN FAST/23789/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

**KUBER BANDA NAVGIRE DIED THROUGH LRS MANDAKINI KUBE NAVGIRE
AND ORS**

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9198 OF 2025
IN FAST/23783/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

**UTTAM NAMDEO NAVGIRE DIED THROUGH LRS SUNDARBAI UTTAM
NAVGIRE AND ORS**

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde
Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9200 OF 2025
IN FAST/23172/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

JOTIBA BHANUDAS JADHAV AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde
Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9202 OF 2025
IN FAST/23165/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

SHAIKH UMAR BASHUMIYA FAKIR DIED THROUGH LRS SHAHEDABI
SHAIKH UMAR FAKIR AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.D.B.Bhange
Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9205 OF 2025
IN FAST/23168/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

PAIGAMBAR BASHUMIYA FAKIR (SHAIKH) DIED THR.LRS MUKTAWAR
PAIGAMBAR FAKIR(SHAIKH) AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9209 OF 2025
IN FAST/23792/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

DHANAJI APPA GAIKAWAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9211 OF 2025
IN FAST/22561/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

MAHADEO BHIVA NAVGIRE AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.D.B.Bhange

Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9213 OF 2025
IN FAST/23175/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

VITHOBA DATTU NAVGIRE AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

Advocate for Claimants :Mr.L.C.Patil

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 25.08.2025

PER COURT :

- . Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 01.12.2025.
2. There shall be ad-interim stay to the execution of judgment and award on condition of depositing the entire amount under award within period of twelve (12) weeks.

[SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]

vsj..