



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

06 FIRST APPEAL NO. 743 OF 2025

Haridas Ravji Navpute

.. Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Through

The Collector, Aurangabad and others .. Respondents

Shri Abhishek M. Hajare, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

AND

7 FIRST APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2025

8 FIRST APPEAL NO. 963 OF 2025

9 FIRST APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2025

10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 966 OF 2025

11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2713 OF 2025

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2717 OF 2025

14 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2718 OF 2025

15 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2829 OF 2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2836 OF 2025

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2835 OF 2025

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2834 OF 2025

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2831 OF 2025

16 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2839 OF 2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2840 OF 2025

17 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 OF 2025

18 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3236 OF 2025

19 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3237 OF 2025

20 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2014

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10210 OF 2023
C. A. NO. 5000 OF 2019 IN SA/194/2014**

**21 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 50 OF 2021
WITH**

**C. A. NO. 14045 OF 2022 IN AO/50/2021
C. A. NO. 14045 OF 2021 IN AO/50/2021**

22 C. A. NO. 1511 OF 2024 IN FA/2001/2025

**23 C. A. NO. 7419 OF 2024 IN FAST/20061/2022
WITH**

**C. A. NO. 11703 OF 2024 IN FAST/16913/2022
C. A. NO. 11707 OF 2024 IN FAST/16998/2022**

24 C. A. NO. 1117 OF 2025 IN FAST/30391/2024

**25 C. A. NO. 7493 OF 2025 IN SA/280/2012
WITH**

**C. A. NO. 7494 OF 2025 IN SA/280/2012
C. A. NO. 2867 OF 2024 IN SA/280/2012
C. A. NO. 5912 OF 2012 IN SA/280/2012
SECOND APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2012**

**26 C. A. NO. 7732 OF 2025 IN FAST/11086/2025
WITH**

C. A. NO. 7731 OF 2025 IN FAST/11086/2025

27 C. A. NO. 7753 OF 2025 IN RAST/3211/2025

**28 C. A. NO. 7871 OF 2025 IN FAST/11089/2025
WITH**

C. A. NO. 7870 OF 2025 IN FAST/11089/2025

29 C. A. NO. 9185 OF 2025 IN FA/2729/2025

30 C. A. NO. 9196 OF 2025 IN FA/2728/2025

31 C. A. NO. 9198 OF 2025 IN FA/2726/2025

32 C. A. NO. 9200 OF 2025 IN FA/2727/2025

33 C. A. NO. 9205 OF 2025 IN FA/2721/2025

**34 C. A. NO. 9207 OF 2025 IN FAST/23582/2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 9206 OF 2025 IN FAST/23582/2025**

**35 C. A. NO. 9209 OF 2025 IN FA/2723/2025
36 C. A. NO. 9211 OF 2025 IN FA/2724/2025
37 C. A. NO. 9213 OF 2025 IN FA/2722/2025
38 C. A. NO. 9217 OF 2025 IN FAST/22740/2025
WITH
C. A. NO. 9216 OF 2025 IN FAST/22740/2025**

**39 C. A. NO. 10765 OF 2025 IN FAST/23433/2025
40 C. A. NO. 10889 OF 2025 IN FAST/23445/2025
41 C.R.A. NO. 100 OF 2024**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 01ST DECEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 05.01.2026.

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

4. The applicant/s - appellant/s was/were granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited. Time of four (04) weeks is granted

to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Dec. 25