



(1)

127 CA 9185 OF 2025+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

127 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9185 OF 2025
IN FA/2729/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

NILAWATI PRAKASH DALVI AND ORS

AND

128 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9196 OF 2025
IN FA/2728/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

KUBER BANDA NAVGIRE DIED THROUGH LRS MANDAKINI KUBE NAVGIRE
AND ORS

AND

129 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9200 OF 2025
IN FA/2727/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

JOTIBA BHANUDAS JADHAV AND ORS

AND

130 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9205 OF 2025
IN FA/2721/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD

VERSUS

PAIGAMBAR BASHUMIYA FAKIR (SHAIKH) DIED THR.LRS MUKTAWAR
PAIGAMBAR FAKIR(SHAIKH) AND ORS

AND
131 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9209 OF 2025
IN FA/2723/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD
VERSUS
DHANAJI APPA GAIKAWAD AND ORS

AND
132 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9213 OF 2025
IN FA/2722/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT STRENGTHING
DIVISION OMERGA DISTRICT OSMANABAD
VERSUS
VITHOBA DATTU NAVGIRE AND ORS

...

Mr. Mukul Shriram Kulkarni, Advocate for Applicant in all matters
Mr. S. N. Morampalle, Mr. N. D. Raje and Mr. S. V. Hange, AGPs for
Respondent-s/State in respective matters.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 05.01.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Applicant seeks time to deposit the amount.
2. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to comply the order.
3. Ad-interim relief shall be continued till then.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)